SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 39962/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-06-2022 in C.A. No. No. 10762/2013 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 58996/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 191963/2022 - MODIFICATION)

Date: 12-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K Sud, A.S.G.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) seeks time to secure instructions relating to the actual amount per month that would be paid to the respondent if the order, clarifications of which is sought, is implemented.

List after six weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR