SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 39962/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 15-06-2022 in C.A. No. No. 10762/2013 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 58996/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 191963/2022 - MODIFICATION)

Date: 10-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K Parameshwaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The miscellaneous application seeking modification/clarification of the judgment and order dated 15.06.2022 passed by this Hon'ble Court in Civil Appeal No. 10762 is rejected.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)